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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4115

Reg, Mo: 180607198R (ST Reg. No. 19-8607168-R

Affillated to Federation Internstionale Des Experts En Automobile

64 CECIL STREET
#05-02 |OB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PL

Ref CCE/I118000128/Mual

Dal= 03-01-2018

Code : 12

AN

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. SGM 2656T Veh. Inspected SLS 26410
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 03/0172018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyra mm
4, 1 Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 221212078 |inspection Date 2711212017
Survey held at 15T AUTOWORKS PTE LTD
23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4
#04-01 (SOUNTH WING)
SINGAPORE 415833
5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A“WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

BJIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




1st Autoworks Pte Ltd
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

Repair Estimate
Date : 27112/2017 Reference: SL52641U
OPEL MOKKA X
Make: 1.6
To Whom It May Concemn
Dear Sir,
RE: VEHICLE .:SLS2641U
CHASSIS NO.:WOLJD7EC5HB123991
ENGINE NO.:A3163105GUTX0451
Name of insured .:Alpine Car Rental Pte Lid
Date of accident.: 22/12/2017
We append hereunder the estimaled cost of repairs to be carried out to the above vehicle.
Parts
No. Qty art Description Price (SGD)
31 [ 1 [RHF Headiamp £a Y 5 2,600 00
2 1 _|Front Bumper - Upper v’ =ci{l $ 1,362.00
[ 3 1 |Fronl Bumper - Lower " ST 5 448.00
4 1_|RHF Foglamp Cover » 5 120.00
| 5 1_|RHF Foglamp > $ 424.00
Bar, Limiter Impact Absorber,
| 6 | 1 |Upper X $ 784.00
7 1_|[Crash Limiter, Frt End Lower v $ 486.00
| 8 1 |Front Bumper Absorber - Upper > 5 92.00
g 1_|Front Bumper Absorber - Lower » 5 72.00
10 | 1 [Front Support Panel Assy ¥ 5 968.00
11 | 1 |LHF Bumper Brackel - Guide » $ 65.00
12 | 1 |RHF Bumper Bracket - Guide S RO $ 65.00
13 | 1 [RHF Fender * $ 584.00
14 | 1 |RHF Fender Protector (S [/ se e $ 125.00
5 | 1 |RHF Absorber i T A 3 370.00
| 16 | 1 |RHF Wheel Hub i3 3 123.00
17 | 1 |RHF Wheel 1. WEC $ 208.00
|18 | 1 |RHF Control Arm . WV 5 5 266.00
19 | 1 |RHF Drive Shaft * $ 1,800.00
1 _|RHF Stabilizer Link b ] 102.00
21 | 1 |RHF Knuckle Arm Assy L 7 B $ 299.00
1_|Stabilizer Bar X $ 929.00
23 | 1 |RHF ABS Sensor ~ 5 132.00
24 | 1 |RH Wind Mirror Assy 7= $ 952.00
Parts Total: §  13,376.00
Less10%: § 1,337.60
Total: §  12,038.40

I




Labour Description

No. Pri D
Front portion
To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion,to panel
1 beating,reshape straighten orientate and align repair replacement parts. ($650| $ 3,908-00 SO
PERDAY) , RF T dee Rena- ~ g
2 Carry out spray painting on accident affected area (3500 PER PANEL) 1 W Loam D
3 To disconnect wire harmess of electrical component to facilitate s
repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair e W
4 To conduct 4 whee! alignment s 120.00 |~
5 To remove and replace RHF under carriage parts 3 325.00 |
6 To refocus headlamp $ 8006 [ Hos
7 To remove and refit front sensor 5 8080 | 3
Labour Total : § 7,035.00
Others
Other Description
No. Qty Price (SGD)
Front portion
1 | 20 |Front bumper upperflower clip v WE C $ 130.00
2 | 5 |RHF Fender Protector Clip v O NE S 32.50
3 | 8 |Front Radiator Grille Clip X N s 52.00
4 1 |RHF Rim e ] 350.00
5 | 1 |RHF Tyre N $ 280.00
Other Total: § 844,50
GRAND TOTAL: § 19,917.90

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE
COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU
WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR Tﬂw PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES,

'
i

Yours faithfully j';.-} Suiraimi
=SS wdum
L] -q“

Service Executive "(‘“_:Imm ““
Suhaimi Ong 1 00 hmlupu
HP : 8208 8933 Fax:6844 5185 hﬂ:;::;u“ =
b-h"'--ns.:"\ sy o b i

o ..--.\'X% . 18 tublect 10 finad epprowst from Insuranca Comzany
S W 5 NAENR e So

i, _I_M nq_'-?;‘—..,_h L e
e Q‘n&x"‘ '-"*"HT:":- e
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1st Autoworks Pte Lid
1) Kaki Bk Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Siegapors 413933

/

TAX INVOICE |
INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD ™
¢4, CECIL STREET, #0403
SINGAPORE 9711
GST Refl Mo 20-0000274-T

Vebiels Ma:  SLEMAIL lrvemee Mo
Chasis No:  WOLIDTECSHDIZ3991
EngmeNo:  AJIGIIDSGUTXDNS] Invouce Dase:

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 5GD
fam
Mo O Dexcription. Prics (SGD)

1 | 1 [Front Bumper - Upper 7 s 1a8200]
| 2 | 1 |Front Bumper - Lower v’ 5 44800| .~
|3 | 1 |RHF Bumper Brackel - Guide +~ ) 8500 .~

4 | 1 |RHF Fender Prolactor v s 125.00 [~
| 5 | 1 |RHF Absorber uf* s 7000 | L~

8 | 1 |[RHF Wheel Bearing " s 208.00 |~
| 7 | 1 |RHF Control Amm v s 266,00 |V~
| 8 | 1 |RHF Knuckda Arm Assy $ 209.00 |~

Toal ¥ 314300
Lesa Iif%: § Jidn
FenToml: § 2870
Labumr
g o Descnipioon Price {(SGTN)
0 gismantie / renew the accidant damaged portion to panel
1 I;hn:ar;ﬂmmmﬂlgnwqu{m 1 §75.00 | o
2___|Cany oul spray painting on accident afleciad amaa (5500 PER PANEL) §  1.00000| Y
3 To disconnoct wire hamess of electrical component 1o faciitate s 50,00 v~
repairs, reconned and check electrical function aftor repair
4 [T conduct 4 whool slignment s 12000 | v~
5 Te remove and replace RHF under carriage parts $ 325.00 4
8 |To reiocus headiamp $ 3000 | /"




7 |Toremove and refit front sensor | s
Labour Tol : § 2,500.00
Other
Ha, Onher Diseription Price (S0D)
1 | 20 |Froni bumper upperfiower clip 5 130.00
2 5§ |RHF Fendar Protector Ciip 5 250
3 | 1 |RHFRIm 3 350.00
Ocber Total : % $112%0
Towl: § S B0
Lesen Lazmp Som 20%: § 116824
Aler Lump Sum 20%: § 4, 650,00
GST(™) § 31550
Grand Total: $ 497559
¥ours Faithfully,
nﬁf
Servece Advisor

Tel: 68441065 FocBB8445185

ELOE
- ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO *15T Amoworks e Lad”
- PLEASE [INDICATE THE (NVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

W8



1st Auloworks Pte Lid
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415033

Repair Estimate
Date ; 27212017 Referenca: SLS2641U
OPEL MOKKA X
Make: 16
To Whom Il May Cancern
Dear Sir,
RE: VEHICLE .;:SLS52641VU
CHASSIS NO.:WOLJDTECS5HB 123991
ENGINE NO.:A3163105GUTX0451
Name of insured .:Alpine Car Rental Pie Lid
Date of accident.: 22/12/2017
We append hereunder the estimated cost of repairs to be carried out lo the above vehicle
Parts
No. Qty Part Description Price (SGD) _
1 1_|RHF Headlamp { MW 3 2,600.00] ~.
1_|Front Bumper - Upper v =c(L 5 1,362.00] .~
K 1 |Front Bumper - Lower SN 448.00|
4 1_|RHF Foglamp Cover o w] #) $ 120.00] «
|5 | 1 |RHF Foglamp o H i s 424.00] «
Bar, Limiter Impact Absorber, A
| 6 | 1 |Upper X [l $ 784.00]
7 | 1 |Crash Limiter, Frl End Lower ¥ 3 486.00] *
| 8 | 1 |Front Bumper Absorber - Upper | » . v\ 3 92.00] *
| 9 1 _|Front Bumper Abaarber - Lower TR 3 72.00] *
10 | 1 |Front Support Panel Assy > pand g 968.00| *
11 1 1 |LHF Bumper Bracket - Guide TG 5 65.00] ™
1 _|RHF Bumper Brackel - Guide = ] 85.00] v
| 13 | 1 |RHF Fender A i ] 584.00 |7
14 | 1 JRHF Fender Protector (==Y )] ’4. Se N $ 125.00] .~
|15 | 1 [RHF Absorber vl -5 $ 370.00 |~
| 16 | 1 |RHF Wheel Hub 1 A NN $ 123.00 | »
17 1 |RHF Wheel Bearing =, S WAL D 5 208.00 |
18 | 1 |RHF Control Arm EL J w\ $ 266.00 |~
18 | 1 |RHF Drive Shafi * AT, $ 1,800.00 |x
| 20 | 1 |RHF Stabilizer Link ] [ ] 102.00 | =
| 21 | 1 |RHF Knuckie Arm Assy X vV 5y 3 298.00 |«
| 22 | 1 [Siabilizer Bar X g 920.00 | ¥
| 23 | 1 |RHF ABS Sensor b N 5 132.00 | *
4 | 1 |RH Wind Mirror Assy r =y 5 952.00 | 3
Parts Total: §  13,376.00
Less10%: § 1,337.80
Total: $  12,038.40

[



Labour Description

No. Price (SGD
Eront portion
To dismantie / renew the accident damaged portion to panel
1 beating reshape,straighten,orientate and align repair freplacement parts. (§650| § won LS
—IBERDAY) , RAF o So Renpas ~ s
2 Carry oul spray painting on accident affected area WL} -] 250600 \oc O
To disconnect wire hamess of electrical component to facilitate g
3 repairs,reconnect and check electrical function after repair 2810
4  |Toconduct 4 wheel alignment 3 120.00 |~
5 To remove and replace RHF under carriage parts $ 325.00 [+
g8 To refocus headiamp ] 868 | s
7 To remove and refit front sensor -1 B8O | 3
Labour Total: § 7.035.00
Others
her D ion
No. Qty Price {SGD)
Front portion
1 | 20 |Front bumper upperflowerclip v WE ¢ $ 13000 | v
2 5§ |RHF Fender Protector Cltp v ~Ne il ! s a2 50 v
3 | 8 |Front Radiator Grile Clip X NS $ 52.00 | %
4 | 1 |RHF Rim A T ¢ . $ 350,00 | v°
5 | 1 [RHF Tyre b A L 5 280.00 8
Other Total: § B844.50
GRAND TOTAL: § 19,917.90
NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE
COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU
WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR- IWMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.
I
Yours faithfully 2} Suhsimi r
A -
; M heocenclly |
R ." Rapairer of the following:
?““““
Service Executive dagdey demared party) during resurvgy
Suhaimi Ong prices e sutyert 5 cordirmsiion
HP : B20B 8933 Fax:6844 5185 -'-*lﬂi;_“_
[ bt
N ’L\_ =X _I“L‘ ~ >
. Peas o bfect 1 appecest Pum Icranc Compny
f*:s_-xm.__ ™Y li\“:‘l}‘"‘-l T v

Raae O “-:“"’“\'x’ﬁ‘ﬁ c:.-,._&z
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1st Autoworks Pte Ltd
23 Kaki Bukil Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

4 .
— e R e

imate
Date : 271212017 Reference: SLS26410U
OPEL MOKKA X
Make: 16
To Whom It May Concemn
Dear Sir,
RE: VEHICLE .;:SLS2641U
CHASSIS NO.:WOLJDTEC5HB123991
ENGINE NO.:A3163105GUTX0451
MName of insured .:Alpine Car Rental Pte Lid
Date of accident.: 22/12/2017
We append hereunder the estimated cost of repairs lo be carried oul o the above vehicle.
Parts
No. Qty Part Description Price (SGD]
1 1 |RHF Headlamp [ $ 2,600.00
[Lg 1_|Front Bumper - Upper v -Sci. $ 1,362.00
| 3 1_|Front Bumper - Lower ' S0 $ 44800
4 1_|RHF Foglamp Cover « 5 120.00
5 | 1 |RHF Foglamp _ » $ 424.00
Bar, Limiter Impact Absorber,
6 | 1 |Upper x $ 784.00
7 1 |Crash Limiter, Frt End Lower v ] 486.00
8 1 |Front Bumper Absorber - Upper y $ 9200
| 9 1 _|Front Bumper Absorber - Lower . $ 72.00
10 | 1 |Front Support Panel Assy > ] 968.00
11 | 1 |LHF Bumper Bracket - Guide * 5 65.00
| 12 | 1 |RHF Bumper Bracket - Guide s == $ 65.00
13 | 1 |RHF Fender A, $ 584.00
14 | 1 |RHF Fender Protector (505 1 |/ s o $ 125.00
15 | 1 |RHF Absarber L ] 370.00
16 | 1 |RHF Wheel| Hub 1, ] 123.00
17 1 _|RHF Wheel Bearing T, 3 208.00
18 | 1 _|RHF Control Arm X 5 266.00
1 1 |RHF Drive Shafl > ] 1.800.00
20 1 |RHF Stabllizer Link X 5 102.00
21 | 1 |RHF Knuckle Arm Assy 55 $ 209.00
22 1 |Stabllizer Bar X 3 929.00
23 | 1 [RHF ABS Sensor = $ 132.00
24 1 |RH Wind Mirror Assy ks 3 8952.00
Parts Total: § 13,376.00
Less10%: $ 1,337.60
Total: §  12,038.40

‘

Pl



Labour Description

No. Price (SGD)
FEront portion
To dismantle / renew the accident damaged partion,to panel
1 beating, reshape, straighten orientate and align repair /replacement parts. (3650 § 3,800-00 D
PERDAY) , RMF o, Sue Reqas, =~ K15
2 Carry out spray painting on accident affected area ($500 PER PANEL) $ 2500007 \oo D
3 To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate §
= repairs,reconnect and check electrical function after repair _’&DB 1o
4 To conduct 4 wheel alignment $ 12000 | .~
5 To remove and replace RHF under carriage parts § 325.00 |
5] To refocus headlamp 5 8068 | =
7 To remove and refit front sensor § B8O | 5~
Labour Total : § 7,035.00
Others
Other D it
No. Qty Price (SGD)
Front portion
1 | 20 |Front bumper upperflowerclip  +* =E . $ 130.00
2 | 5 |RHF Fender Protector Clip v e C § 12 50
3 | 8 |Front Radiator Grille Clip b L $ 52.00
4 | 1 |RHF Rim s O $ 350.00
5 | 1 |RHF Tyre b $ 280.00
Other Total: § B44.50
GRAND TOTAL: § 19,817.90
NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED QUT IN THE
COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU
WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN. PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.
Yours faithfully )
y UGCAuo Conulanty hencancly |
o /-] e ‘/nw of the following:
i "« Jo resurvey beforaiufier spray peerving
Service Execulive /| ol k ., A .(b Oy SEraed BT | SUNg TR
Suhaimi Ong { k '\\*P“ prices s Bubyect 1 confirmation
HP : 8208 8933 Fax:6844 5185 f A Farty marery 4 on 8 Witout Propdice’ base
_— X / I\ Mo g mcsicationy 1) s miowed
—~—n = : o Sgsarerasyy Mryy) =t -: resurveyes g
. Pea & .__nl:-::iz::—“ SR —
“~ - 4 saromiaged by Repars
B Saa . Rajamus Duc

L
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Vic SLI(KAuto! = — =

From: Suhaimi <suhaimi@firstautoworks com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 23 April, 2018 11:51 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cec: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto); Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Accident involving SLS2641U against your insured SGM2656T *LKK REF:
CCo/MI1B000128/Wha3

Hi Vie,

Without prejudice to any personal injury claim, we accept your offer of
52570
Iharks & Regards

Suhnimi Ong

Service Executive

Ist Autoworks Pe Lid
23 Kaoki Bukit Ave d,
#04-01 (South Wing)
Spore 415933

Tel : 6844 1985

Fax 6844 5185

From: "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 April, 2018 11:28 AM

To: "suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg” <suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg>

Cc: "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@|kkauto.com>, "Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)" <bevanlim@lkkauto.com>, "Admin A"
<admin-ai@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving SLS2641U against your insured SGM2656T *LKK REF: CCs6/11118000128/Wha3

Without Prejudice

Hi Suhaimi,

We refer to your below emall,

Please be informed that Zaini Is no longer working with us.
The case now is handled by Vic.

Hi Vie,

FYNA, CC4/1I18000128/Wha3

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6i742-3107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: G741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)



From: Suhaimi [mailto:suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg)

Sent: Monday, 23 April 2018 11:23 AM

To: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving 5LS2641U against your insured SGM2656T

Hi Zaini,
Without prejudice to any personal injury claim, we accept your offer of

$2570

Thanks & Regands

Subaimi Ong

Service Excounve

I8t Autoworks Prie Lid
23 Kaki Bukit Ave d,
204-01 (South Wing)
S'pore 415933

Tel ; 6844 1985

Fax - 6844 5185

From: “Zainl (LKK Auto)" <Zaini@l|kkautp.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 4 Apnl, 2018 12:07 PM

To: "suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg" <suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg>, “ronnie.tan@firstautoworks.com.sg"

< nf m.sg>
Cc: "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving SLS2641U against your insured SGM2656T

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: SLS 26410
Our Ref: CCE/1111B0D0D128/Wka3

Dear Suhaimi / Ronnie,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGM 2656T & SLS 2641U ON 22/12/2017

We refer to the above matter

For a quick and amicable sattlement, we offer to settle global sum at 55 2,570.00 (all in}

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resalving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Beit Regands

Ioinl Kusainl | Cole Handisr

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

DID; 48£1-2132 | emoil: Joni@kkaulio com | fax 4741-4108

Blk §1. Payaunl industrial Park, Ubi Avenue |, #03-25 | 5[408933)



From: Suhaimi [mailto:subaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg)

Sent: Monday, 26 March 2018 11:30 AM

To: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident invalving 5L52641U against your insured SGM2656T

Hi Zaini,
This is the only video | have

Thanks & Regards

Subgimi Ong

Service Executive

151 Aumoworks Pie Lid
21 Kaoki Bukit Ave 4,
#04-01 (South Wing)
Spore 415933

Tel : 6844 1985

Fax : 6844 5185

From: "Zainl (LKK Auto)" <Zaini@| com>

Sent: Friday, 23 March, 2018 5:42 PM

To: "suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg" <suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg>
Cc: "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving SLS2641U against your insured SGM2656T

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC6/11118000128/Wka3
Your Ref: SLS26410U

Dear Suhaimi,

We refer to the below email.

We are currently seeking quantum mandate from our principal for the above matter.
We will follow up on the matter and revert to you for update (if any).

Thank you.

Besf Regords

Iaginl Kusainl | Cowe Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

DID; £8£1-2132 | emall: Joini@ikeouto com | lox: 474]-4108

Blk 51. Payaubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408733)

From: Suhaiml [mallto:suhaimi@firstautoworks.com sg]
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 5:31 PM

To: Zaini [LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Accident involving SLS2641U against your insured SGM2656T

Dear Zainl,
Do you have any updates on the status pertaining 1o the accident case?

Thanks & Regands



Suhaimi Ong

Service Executive

151 Auroworks Pie Lid
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4,
21011 | South Wing)
S'pore 415933

Tel : 6844 1985

Foax : 6844 5185



3323251.3 Meriman e-Claims
Print Received Message

This mail is associated with :

"S5LS2641U (MC2017/3234)
[SGM2E56T]
TP

ALPINE CAR RENTAL PTELTD
Dec 22 2017 10:00PM
[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]
15l Auloworks Pie Lid

From India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (II_SG), sent on 23/03/2018 17:32 PM.
To LKK_HG
Subject  Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (5$2639,75) - SL52641U - Claim Handler: Lalitha Krishnan

Approved:2639.75:Liability : 50/50

hitps://singapore. meriman, com/claims/index. cfm?usebox=SVCmailAluseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=325520128CFTOKEN=cOb8100056278026-6010A5F4-EB



Letter of Demand

e Jl' JJ*- J.| fi :'L-.H'u-_r._,}‘ F___.“_ V€ e £ 4

C J :
Re : Accident involving my vehicle no. " '~ ““/% and vehicle no.
Y2627 on 22//2 [Ta? gt 22¢ HRS PM/AM along
.IF'.' i l- [ T {4

o wglny M O A
! r ¥ B |

1) We, the owner of vehicle no. JES26YY hereby appoint
b~ fdaats Lo L4 (“the workshop™)
to act for mefus to recover damages sustained in the above accident
from the third party driver and/or insurers. Claims are as follows :

Vehicle Repair cost / Excess $ 71 ke
Vehicle Rental Fee for days @
$ per day " $
Loss of use/reatet for 7 days @ > 7

f LA il OO
$ - perday $
Loss of income for days @
$ per day $
Police search fee/police report fee/LTA search fees $
Others $1

Toral - Y3390

Signature of vehicle owner | < _& Che
Nume - Witnessed by -
pites: ) _(on_ D T b

Ceabe ot S0y

Td__ t 1{' I J.'|




—

Authorization To Act

'y

L, Apm Gor kel Pre et (“the third party claimant™) of
} e (fox 4 '__.-:' Al I'- L J. ;,. i G :','."l,-'_( -
(address), owner of (. 2%y (vehicle no.) hereby

authorize i# o waplt) Ll CAd
(*the workshop™) to act for me with respect to my claim for repair
costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for my vehicle
no. ‘(' ~t5/u  that was damaged pursuant to the accident which
occurred on_.2//' /vy (date) along Jof 4 /= fgens

Sgpry  Ceatt Okt ! (location)  involving

vehicle no/s mié KT
(*the accident™).

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that
they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to
settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on
a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis in so far as the
driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this  dayof 'L (month)20 !/ (year)
Y I ol

Signed by “the tHind party claimant™ Signed by “the workshop™



Letter of Authorisation & Indeminity

Accident Involving Vehicleno. ~¢ 5 20 ¥/u  and (tm 203ron 2L2//2/24)

A'l TL |J Li /:'-.’p HI}::'.. jﬂi‘;..:":én-lj !"-___.-':. ,' E.."'t_!u. -‘t‘l
¥ ™1 7

Signature of vehicle owner

Name -

IC No -

I'We, the ownmer of wehicle no 50 BHL hereby  instruct  and  muthonze :

II_!' i :)L_ .H'L'l wfy Fre & <4 (*the “Tl'rkihﬂpilj
to commence repairs 1o the said vehicle. Pending the ouicome of my/our claim agamst the
third party, l'we forthwith pay you the sum of § being refundable deposit of the

repair to my/our said vehicle.

Your are further authorized to appoint solicitors on my/our behalf and give the solicitors full
instructions as if the appointment is made and instructions are given by me/us with respect o
the conduct of my/our claim against the third party drver and'or his insurers mcluding if
necessary, to commence legal proceedings in court in my/our name against the third party.
You have my/our full authority to mstruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the
third party and/or his msurers on such terms as you deem fit.

Upon resolving my/our ¢laim, you are authonized to agree with my/our solicitors on the
amount of their professional costs and disbursement for acting for me/us and to receive
payment of the balance of the settlement sum on my/our behalf directly into your account. In
the event that my/our claim or legal costs of the third party as well as the professional costs
and disbursements of my/our solicitors notwithstanding that my/our solicitors were appointed
by you on our behalf.

I'we also hereby instruct and authorise you deduct directly from the claim monies received
from the third party all outstanding balances that are still owing to you, namely the balance of
repair costs and rental of substitute vehicles.

In the event that I'we am/are required to attend at my/our solicitors office or to atend court in
comnection with my/our claim, ['we shall render full co-operation.

In the event that my/our ¢laim against the third panty and/or his insurers is not successful or
cannol be proceeded with and/or if any Judgement or settlement is not honoured or satisfied
by the third party, l/'we authorise you to revert the claim against my/our own insurers for the
cost of repairs and any other losses recoverable under my/our policy of insurance. In this
respect, D'we understand and accept that the excess amount applicable under policy of
insurance shall be borme by me/us,

If for whatever reasons, my/our insurers reject my/our claim for indemnity for the cost of
repairs and/or any other losses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make an offer 1o
pay less than the amount claimed by you, [/we agree and undertake to pay the full amount of
your repair bill and survey fees and any other expenses reasonably incurred on my/our behalf
or 1o pay you the difference in amount, as the case may be

I/'we shall keep you informed of any correspondences and/or summons that | may receive due
to this action agreeing to pay or receive any momies due to this claim,

¥

Datedibis 2" dayaf

(Company stamp, if applicable)
ﬁm: FP Lf")[ {.:L‘i.n‘ #&F!Hr llrr'-.ﬁ"-

A 'J,A’- 2

Y “I’t" 0y

Tel:

-
I-

BYIPLT

\



il

Inoua ) INDA IR TERNATIONAL INSURARCE P LTIY \q_

| ot B P PRITIVITO | GNT Reg Mo MY A iR
NTERMATIONAL

B 1 Uit Stamt | mOd | 805 | @0 | 000 Dabldiing | Sitejerse 64971 §
IHM—'MI Ui [efR) da b0 i Wil e e sl
sl ": = '::" Fan RS RLIE41T0 Wiylsaily (veg il L ag

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER
lll-Direct Settiement (PODS) “SIGNED WITHOUT PREJUDICE FOR
India Ref: MC2017/3234 ANY PERSONAL INJURY CLAIM™

Claimant Ref - SLS 26410

Wen 1ST AUTOWORKS PTE LTD  (ihe workshon™) hersby confirm that well have resched an agreement
with the appointed Surveyor of India Inlemational Insurance Pie Ly _LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD __ iname

ol Surveyar) with respect to the amount claimed for S5 2.570.00 m*‘ks {less of

usafrantal), 55 _—— (search fee). vehicle no.SLS 2641Uihat was damaged pursuant io the acciden! which ocgamed-—
on _225’12&&1? [ﬂﬂl al ORCHARD ROAD (ineation) invelving vehicia no GG ’1;_ r;hh
venicka). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 27122017 _ (cate] 81 'the workshop® -’f’

Wedl confim that wall amiam authorzed by the owner ALPINE CAR RENTAL PTE LTD _ the third party
claimant") of vehide noSLS 2641k make ihe ciaim as set oul n the above parpraph and we/l have full authority to setie
the maties on bisMer behall in 8 manner thal wall deem KL Well anclosa horein the latler of authonty given by “thas thied
party clabmant”®

Wil further confirm thal we!| will indemnity India intermational Insurance Ple Lid for all damages. loss andior expense ihal
fhary will or hove already incured in the evant that “the Ihird pary clakmant”™ afler the above sald agreement lodges &
further claim sgainst the former for any loss and expensas suffared pertaming lo cost of repairs andior rental andior loss
of use pursuant to the damage 1o SLS 2841 Uvehicke no ) as a resull of the sccigent.

Well confirm thal (he ageemsnt reached above Iz in full and final setlement of &l cmims of “the Thim party clamant”
pursuant to the sccidant and thit further this selllemant is neached on 8 withoul prejudice and withoul semission of isbilily
basis.

Thés agresmant s subjec! to the appicalicn of Singapore Bw and the Singapore Courts have axclusiva jursdiclion over any
dispute ansing out of tha same.

Wl suthorize you to pay the toral amountof §$_2,570.00 1o 18T AUTOWORKS PTE LTD

313 o
Dated his ... day of f- " 20 llir =
GLAIMANT: | 'Il. S
A\,

Sigriature . ‘.__L - . 1“’\

Slﬂﬂﬂdtﬁ'.hm t-ndlhuhapi Signed by appointed Survayor
Name Cala gt Name LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD
NRIC frove1n ] NRIC 199807198R
s 23 Kk Bkt B ness. 51 UBI AVENUE 1 #01.25

"P '[4"-'? -0, f/--'l?. {133 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK (5) 408933
Natianality B -"“'k‘-ﬁ‘"*"‘l Nanonaiity

Occupation. *t-‘"‘fﬂﬂ"' Diocupation:



18t Autoworks Pte Lid
23 Kakl Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapora 415033

TAX INVOICE
SDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTI
4, CECIL STREET, 404/#05
0B BUILDING
UNGAPORE 049711
GST Ral, No: 20-0000274-2
vehicle No:  SLS2641U Involce Mo COHASC-1RIRIOITG
“hasis No: WOLID7ECSHB | 235491
Er_lginu No:  A3I63I05GUTX045] Involca Dale: a9/3/2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT  SGD
No. Description
h } Carry out lump sum repair on accident vehicle cormesponding o supply of spare $ 4,650.00
parts,labour and spray painting charges
Tolal : $ 4,650.00
GST (7% 8 325.50
Grand Total: § 4,975.50

Yours Faithfully, . :]

Suhaimi Ong
Sarvice Advisor
Tal: 68441985 FaxfB445185
EROE
ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO "1ST Autoworks Pte Lid".
PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.



Bavaice

GENERAL

INSURANCE

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Cuay #18-00, Singapore 048580

Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax: «85 6224 0030
Operaling Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to S5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE CG°7 Registration No: M400017735

Our Ref No: GR-17-194419
Date of Request 28M22017

Algine Motors Pte Lid
MNo. 7 Ubi Close
Alpine Centre
Singapore 408604

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Date 2611272017
Enquiry By SUHAIMI ONG
TP Vehicle No SGM2656T _
Accident Date 22;12&11,'}7‘"

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No Online Purchase

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT (35)

TP Insurer Enquiry

1.87

GST Amount

0.13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)

200

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use:
Date
[X]) GIRO [ ] Cash [ | Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp ... 26/12/2017



- Anvoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Gmm 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

INSURANCE Frone 556224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

ASSOCIATION Operaling Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE CST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-17-124419

Date of Request: 281122017 Your Ref No Online Purchase
Alpine Motors Pte Ltd

No. 7 Ubi Close

Alpine Centre

Singapore 408604

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Date 282207

Enquiry By SUHAIMI ONG

TP Vehicle No. SGM2856T L~

Accident Date 2212017 _~

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No Insurer Period of Insurance Inzsurer Tel. No.
SGM2B58T India International Insurance Pte Lid 3107/2017-30/07/2018 83476100
Thank You

The images provided to you are laken from the onginal reports forwarded o the centre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for thelr accuracy or contents and shall be under no iability whatscaver for any
loes or damage arising oul of ar in connection with the reports or their images

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp ... 26/12/2017



Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Direct Setthemant

|CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING S S . B
Case | Maotified fEnt Subimitted Ad) Assigned | Adj Rpt | Ad| Submitted | Ins Auth'ed |Stotus
i i |
= 03 3an 2018 | g:l?.;: w017 | 5$4,650.00 i""‘“‘" ihnﬂn.!nrlmw ‘
¥ ““Nt
Edit Reg | Edit Ag) Rpt I Hn!m]!. UH-RNJ c”““:”[

Refersnce Claim Details

|CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS

Insured: NI HONG, ID: S74636018

B ant | ALPINE CAR RENTAL PTELTD, (o fleg No.: 199003483

Vehicle Reg 22/12/2017 22100 - 59

No.: SLE2¢41Y . |ate of L= |13 Monkhs and 4 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]
Palicy/Cover |

Claim Type: | TP/ MC2017/3234 Mot Mo : | Ma9ZB50

Vehicle Reg i - o @ | - l

No. SGM2656T :’g::n:t':_, 5053613878

{Insured): | == R :
Exrees 1 —

Repairer: | 15t Autoworks Pte Ltd (HQ) 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01, 415533 Kak Bukit - Tel: 68441985

ﬁ'::;ﬂ“ India International Insurance Pre Ltd (HQ) - Tel 63476100 .. [Mandied by Lalitha Krishnan - 6347 6138]

E;L":::“ NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (MQ) - Tel:

adpster: | LXK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 .. [Handied by Teo Cheng Ming Wilson] ... [Final Rpt due

T o018 - .

'ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED View All | Compose Case Mail |

+ 111_5G (23/03/2018) Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (5$2639.75) - SLS2641U - Claim Handler: Lalitha Kri...
o JNUSG(15/01/2018): Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (5$0.00) - SLSI641U - Claim Handler: Lalitha Krishn...

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS- View Al | Search Tasks | Create New Task | Complete. |
Due Date Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Hamdler Assigned By Completed On Created On Dane? |

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_c... 7/5/2018



Merimen e-Claims Page | of 2

Claim Documents

*SLS2641U (MC2017/3234)
[SGM2656T]
™
ALPINE CAR RENTAL PTE LTD
Dec 22 2017 10:00PM
[NI HONG]
1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

11 20318 08:35  General View
12 123/03/1808:35 | Genaral View
13 23/03/1808:35 | Genaral View
14 21/03/1808:35 | General View
(15 [23/03/1808:35 | General View
6 203/1808:35  General View
17 23/03/1808:35  General View
18 |22/03/18 0835 | Genersl View
19 |23/03/16 08:35 | General View
20 230318 08:35 | General View
21 [23/03/18 08:35 Goneral View
22 [23/0318.08:35 | General View
33 |23/03/1808:35 | Genersl View
24 | 23/03/18 08:35 General View

upiond Documents | upload Photos | _Compase few Lesser | View [View in Browsar| w
|Photos/Images Iperpage v
e |Relabel/Recrder | LKK Aute Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) | Thumbinail | Print
LR RaE T ousvien sy 4O | tod G | B
2 23/03/1808:35 | General View 0  ilmows | A
1 |23/03/18 08:35 | Chassis Number 0 | tcaaws | A
4 |23/03/18 08:35 | Genaral View D | Ladirs | A
5_|23/03180835 | General View © | mews | B
6 Tnmmana:n General View © | wcws | M |
7 23/03/1808:35 | General View B B B 0| eiws | A
8 | 2303/1808:35 | Genersl View © | Laows | B2
5 2Y0IIE0E:5 | General View 0O e | F
10 23/03/1808:35  General View S O | aews B

0

L2

(1]

0

0

L4

(1]

]
|
{

:
b
SRS

g
3
QE @

ceopeeec00
£
3

25 |23/03/18 08:35 | General View LoadlPG | B
26 130318 08:35 | General View D | wadis | &
;2? 23/03/18 08:36 Reinspection Photo N .n"'mdnm @l
38 2103/18 08:36 | Reinspection Photo © | osdws | B |
129 23/03/1808:36 | Reinspection Photo O | wars |
30 |Z0I/1808:36 | Reinspection Photo - € | Lond s

{31 |23/01/1808:36 | Rainspaction Phots B B 0 | Losd s |
32 2303/1808:36 | Relnspection Phato | @ | waaws

I
|
|
|
|
|
|

g
. 5
mggmmmm

33 [230IF1E 0B:36 |MHM - - n

34 23/03/18 08;36 | Reinspection Photo - © | 1o ws
115 |23/00/18 08:35  Reinspection Photo | @ | Lao e
136 | 23/03/1808:36 | Reinspection Photo | @ | wasws

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_docvi... 7/5/2018



Merimen e-Claims Page2of 2

{tictas/Toages [Beerpee [ 6
(Mo | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auts Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) T Trhumbnait | Print
Documentation 1 per page E ;|
o |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Aute Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - | Thumbnail| print
|1 |05/01/18 08:15 | TP GIA REPORT B € | LoasFOF

'z |0B/D1/1809:41 | TP ESTIMATE - MARKED B - - Load POF

|3 |23/03/18 14:55 | LOD § Loag FOF
473031814155 FINALREPAIRBILL O | tosaror

5 |07/05/18 16:04 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM = € | Loaa FoF

& |07/05/18 16:04 | DISCHARGE VOUCHER @ | toadpor

|7 |DF/05/18 1608 | GIA SEARCH 0 | Losd poF
[No_|Finalized On India International Insurance Pie Ltd (HQ) | Thumbnail | Print
1 D4/01/18 08:42 | Singapore Accident Statement @ | 1osa FoF

Documents Checklist

'DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST Reset | Sove | prer |

[ There are no docwment mqﬁum u:rrﬁgumd

Cur Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid (HGQ)

Show Remarks Tor L] Handiing Insurer
Wotw: Berrarid Bre prwabe kel yoo whos 4 1o other parties

https://singapore.merimen.convclaims/imdex.cfm? fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_docvi... 7/5/2018



Adjuster Report Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd ico reg ne 129807 1ser)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-B805 Email sur@ikkauto.com;assignments@ikkauto. com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:  CCE/II1BOD012B/MHAIG2

Date: 07/05/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Lid Paolicy No: M482850
Cisiment Vehics sisosetu Insured Vehicle No :  SGM2656T
Date of Loss: 2122017 Nature of Claim: LI Claim No: MC2017/3234
DESCRIFTION & IDENTIFICATION QF VEHI
Reg No: SLS2641U
Make & Model: OPEL MOKKA, 1.6 (A) Engine No A3163105GUTXD451
Reg. Dale: 18/09/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: WOLJDTECSHB123991
Colour White Odometer 14571 km
Engine Capacity: 1596 co
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (SS). Market Value/New Car Price
| F T T
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable) Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable) Yes Engine Modification No  Pre-accident Condition.
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/55 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 215/55 R18
Front Left Side: Continental 4 mm Rear Left Side; Continental 4 mm
Front Right Side: Continental 4 mm Rear Right Side: Continental 4 mm
The above vahwes regresant he remaming fyre reads deplh
COST OF CLAIMS S _Repairer's  Adjuster's  Difference  Diff %
Parts 12.882.90 3.341.20 9,541.70 74,06
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour T7.035.00 2,500.00 4 535.00 B4 48
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (55) 19,917.90 584120 14,076.70 70.67
Approved Total (Overridden) (S%) 4,650.00
(5§) 18,917.90 4,650.00 15.267 .90 76.65
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S%) 1,394 25 325.50 1,068.75 TG B5
Nett Amount [S§) 21,312.15 4.975.50 16,336.65 TE.65
+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S$60.00/day) (S$) 180.00
(5%) 5,155.50
Liable Amount (50.00%) (S§) 2,577.75
+ Doc/Search Fes (S§) 200
Mett Liability (5§) 2,579.75
Global Sum Settlement (S§) 2,570.00

INSPECTION

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseacton=gen_p... 7/5/2018



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date of Assignmant: 27Tnzro7

Date Inspected: 2TMz2r2onT Inspected At 151 Auloworks Ple Lid (HQ)
23 Kakl Bukit Ave 4 #04-01
Singapore 415833

Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: Teo Cheng Ming Wilson Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This mport represents our fndings af the ime and place of mspecton stated hamem. Such mspection has been camed ouf fo the best of our
krowledpge and abiiity but any other Kability under any other circumatences is hereby exprossly exciuded.

https://singapore.menimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 7/5/2018



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

'Reference

|Part Source: MRM-5G Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 22 Jan 2018)

|Parts: 143 OPEL MOKKA 1.6 (4) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
|Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard Lis{)

|Print Code; (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLS2641U)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimale pages, running page
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: ltemsivalues nol in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *

Recommended Parts

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *RHF HEADLAMP Mot Necessary 2,600.00FL -FL
2 1 *FRONT BUMPER -UPPER Scratched 1,362 00FL *1.362.00FL
- 1 *FRONT BUMPER -LOWER Scratched 448.00FL "448.00 FL
4 1 *RHF FOGLAMP COVER Not Necessary 120.00 FL =FL
5 1 *RHF FOGLAMP Nol Necessary 424 DOFL “-FL
B 1 *BAR ,LIMITER IMPACT ABSORBER ,UPPER Mot Necessary 74 DOFL “-FL
7 1 *CRASH LIMITER FFRT END LOWER Mot Necessary 486.00FL *-FL
8 1 ‘FRONT BUMPER ABSORBER -UPPER Mot Necessary 92 DOFL *-FL
8 1 *FRONT BUMPER ABSORBER -LOWER Mot Necessary T2.00FL “-FL
10 1 *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL ASSY Mot Necessary 968.00FL "FL
11 1 *LHF BUMPER BRACKET -GUIDE Mot Necessary 85.00FL =
12 1 *RHF BUMPER BRACKET -GUIDE MNecessary 65.00FL *B5.00 FL
13 1 *RHF FENDER Mot Necessary 584.00 FL "
14 1 *RHF FENDER PROTECTOR (WEHEL ARC) Scratched 12500FL  *125.00FL
15 1 *RHF ABSORBER Bent 370.00FL  *370.00FL
16 1 *RHF WHEEL HUB Mot Necessary 123.00 FL *FL
L *RHF WHEEL BEARING Necessary 208.00FL  “208.00FL
18 1 *RHF CONTROL ARM Bent 266.00FL  *266.00FL
18 1 *RHF DRIVE SHAFT Mot Necessary 1,800.00 FL *-FL
20 1 "RHF STABILIZER LINK Nol Necessary 102.00FL *FL
21 1 *RHF KNUCKLE ARM ASSY Benl 200.00FL  “280.00FL
2 1 *STABILIZER BAR Mol Necessary 92900 FL *-FL
23 1 *RHF ABS SENSOR Not Necessary 132.00 FL *-FL
24 1 *RH WIND MIRROR ASSY Not Necessary 852.00 FL *-FL
25 20 *FRONT BUMPER UPPER /LOWER CLIP Necessary 130.00FS  *130.00F5
26 5 *RHF FENDER PROTECTOR CLIP Necessary 32.50Fs *32.50FS
27 8 *FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE CLIP Not Necessary 52.00FS *F5
28 1 *RHF RIM Scralched 350.00FS  -350.00FS
29 1 *RHF TYRE Serviceable 2B0.00FS *-FS
F=Franchiss parl. S=5pcNait LeListiiamDisc
Sub Total (S§) 14,220.50 3.655.50
- List ltem Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S%) 1,337.60 314.30
Total Parts (S§) 12,882.90 3,341.20
| Report was unsubmitied during this print-out. |
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairar's Amount
bour
1 TO DISMANTLE /RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED Mew 3.900.00 975.00

PORTION ,TO PANEL
BEATING RESHAPE ,STRAIGHTEN ,ORIENTATE AND ALIGN
REPAIR /REPLACEMENT PARTS RHF FENDER REPAIR

2 CARRY OUT SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED New 2.500.00 1,000.00
AREA
3 TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL Naw 30.00 20.00

COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS RECONNECT AND
CHECK ELECTRICAL FUNCTION AFTER REPAIR

4 TO CONDUCT 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT Mew 120.00 120.00
5 TO REMOVE AND REPLACE RHF UNDER CARRIAGE PARTS Mew 325,00 325.00
B TO REFOCUS HEADLAMP Mew BO0.00 30.00
7 TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT SENSOR New 80.00 30.00

Gross Labour Cost (5%) 7,035.00 2,500.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-cut.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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